Curriculum Vitae

Koosha Kamali M.D.

Associated Professor of Urology Tehran University of Medical Sciences

> kooshakamali@gmail.com koosha.kamali@hkc.ir

Work:	+98-21-81161
FAX:	+98-21-66509056

CORRESPONDENCES:

15 Negar Alley, Vali Assr Ave, Vanak Circus, P.C. 1969854491, Tehran, Iran

DATE OF BIRTH: September 21, 1966

MARITAL STATUS: Married with Dr. Keyana Sarram

EDUCATION:

Kidney Transplant Fellowship, Iran University of Medical Sciences	1999-2000
General urology, Iran University of Medical Sciences, Tehran	1994-1998
Clinical Medicine (M.D), Iran University of Medical Sciences	1984-1991
Alborz High School, Tehran	1977-1984

QUALIFICATIONS:

Associated Professor of Urology	2019
Assistant Professor of Urology	June 2001
Kidney Transplant Fellowship	September 2000
Iranian Urological Association Inc.	September 1998
Iranian Board Certification of Urology	September 1998
General Practitioner (M.D)	September 1991
Medical Council Registration No. 33806	September 1991

SPECIAL INTERESTS AND EXPERTISE:

Kidney Transplant Surgery Urology

MEMBERSHIP OF MEDICAL SOCIETIES:

Member of European Association of Urology (EAU) Member of the Middle East Society for Organ Transplantation (M. E. S. O. T) Member of Iranian Urological Association (IUA) Member of Iranian Organ Transplant Association Member of Iranian Association of Surgery

WORK EXPERIENCE:

Assistant Professor of Urology, Clinical Instructor (urology), Iran University of Medical Scie	June 2001 to present ences	
Consultant Urologist Iran University of Medical Sciences	June 2001 to present	
Research Director of Hashemi Nejad Renal Transplantation Center		
Iran University of Medical Sciences	June 2001 to present	
Practicing Urologist	1998 to present	
Hashemi Nejad Hospital, Vali Nejad Ave. Vali Assr Ave. Vanak Square Tehran		
Clinical Instructor (urology), Hamedan University	1998-1999	
General Practitioner	1991-1994	
Tehran (Baghiatolah Hospital), Lorestan Province		